IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx CML 17.0057U Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2017-10-24)
Status: Current

may fitted with an actuator shaft and various covers.  Connection is by means of the integrated
supply terminals.  The following models are covered by this certificate,
Type code 07 - 3 3 7 * - * * * * / * * * *
Code number A  B C D E  F G H I  J K L M
Code Number for:  Variation: Description
A Basic range 07 ExCo
B,C Product 33 Control and indicator module
D Module 7 Control and switching
E Device type 1 Rail-mounted installation
  3 Front panel installation
F Connection 1 Terminals
  4 Terminals 15°
G,H Code for installed
device
D1 Potentiometer 100 Ω
D2 Potentiometer 220 Ω
D3 Potentiometer 470 Ω
D4 Potentiometer 1 kΩ
D5 Potentiometer 2,2 kΩ
D6 Potentiometer 4,7 kΩ
D7 Potentiometer 10 kΩ
D8 Potentiometer 22 kΩ
E1 Enclosure with fixtures
L1 Illuminating stick with fixtures
L2 Illuminating push button with fixtures
W1 Resistance 1 kΩ / 10 kΩ, 1 Normally Open
W2 Resistance 1 kΩ / 10 kΩ, 1 Normally Closed
I - M Digits not affecting
explosion protection
2 of 3
The control and switching units have the following ratings,
Cross section:  max 2.5 mm2
Rated isolation voltage up to:   500 V
Control and switching potentiometer (D1 to D8):
Rated voltage: UB = 320V
Ambient temperature:  -55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C (0,5 W maximum)
-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C (1.0 W maximum)
Control and switching enclosure with fixtures (E1, L1):
Ambient temperature:  -55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C (0,5 W maximum)
-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +50°C (0.75 W maximum)
-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C (1.0 W maximum)
Control and switching integrated pushbutton contact (L2):
Rated operating voltage 24 V 230 V
Application category DC-13 AC-15
Rated operating current 0.25 A 1 A
Ambient temperature:  -55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C (11 A maximum conventional thermal current)
-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C (16 A maximum conventional thermal current)
Control and switching integrated switching contact (W1, W2):
Rated operating voltage 24 V 110 V 400 V 400 V
Application category DC-13 DC-13 AC-15 AC-12
Rated operating current 1 A 0.5 A 10 A 16 A
Ambient temperature:  -55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C (11 A maximum conventional thermal current)
-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C (16 A maximum conventional thermal current)
The switch module can be used in temperature class T6 areas and it has been designed for a
temperature range between -55°C and +85°C.
3 of 3
Conditions of Manufacture
None